Total Equity 15,324.98 14,546.12 15,324.98

Impact of Accounting for Net Investment in Lease (0.05) (0.02) (0.12)

Impact of Accounting for foreign exchange derivatives 5.39 0.31 3.13

Impact of Accounting for investments at fair value through profit and loss (130.39) 32.65 (30.62)

Impact of Accounting for loan given to employees at discounted rates (1.08) 0.23 0.94

Impact on Deferred Tax of above items 25.10 (1.87) 2.29

Impact on equity of items adjusted in previous periods 63.33 (13.33) (13.33)

Closing Equity as per IND AS

-Share Capital 2,483.90 2,069.92 2,483.90

-Reserves and Surplus 12,803.38 12,494.17 12,803.38

Equity as reported under Ind AS 15,287.29 14,564.09 15,287.29

8) The Company has also prepared a reconciliation of the standalone net profit for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 under previous GAAP

with the total comprehensive income as reported in these financial results under Ind AS. The net profit reconciliation is presented below:

Particulars Quarter ended Quarter Ended Year Ended

31.03.2025 30.06.2024 31.03.2025

Net Profit under Previous GAAP (361.39) 236.71 1,170.82

Add (a) Finance Income in relation to leased assets 0.30 0.30 1.21

(b) Gain in relation to forward contract derivatives 5.39 0.31 5.70

(c) Fair value changes in investment - 32.65 151.81

(d) Unwinding of discount on loan given to employees - 0.23 2.02

(e) Deferred Tax Impact ' 22.17 - 37.67

(g) Acturial Loss on Gratuity 11.65 - 11.65

Less (a) Rental income on leased assets 0.35 0.33 1.33

(b) Deferred Tax Impact - 1.87 38.32

(c) Fair val~ changes in investment 130.39 - 182.42

(d) Loss in relation to forward contract derivatives - - 2.57

(e) Unwinding of discount on loan given to employees 1.08 - 1.08

Net profit for the period under Ind AS (453.70) 268.01 1,155.17

Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (8.72) - (8.72)

Total comprehensive income for the period under Ind AS (462.42) 268.01 1,146.45

9) Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations), the aforesaid

Standalone Financial Results may be accessed on the company's website at www.essynspeciality.com and may also be accessed at the website of the

stock exchange where shares of the company are listed at www.nseindia.com. ·--

-

~r:l/J t,~~~
!.~ -.... " .., ~ v I :~ DIST I" : RAJKOT ~I · V Pallav K. Doshi

~ 0 Date: July 25, 2025 *~ • . ~*) Chairman & Wholetime Director